

| Particulars                                                                        | Details of actual measurement |   |   | Contents of area    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---------------------|
|                                                                                    | No.                           | L | B | D                   |
|                                                                                    |                               |   |   | B.F. — 27,18,566.00 |
| credited that the work has been completed as per specification & direction of R/L. |                               |   |   |                     |
| <del>M. S. S. S. S. S.</del>                                                       |                               |   |   |                     |
| <del>J. R. K. S. S. S. S.</del>                                                    |                               |   |   |                     |
| Less 10% below B.F. — 158,89,259.00                                                |                               |   |   |                     |
| as per agreement — 15,88,926.00                                                    |                               |   |   |                     |
| Less for various R/L work Rs 143,00,333.00                                         |                               |   |   |                     |
| Net T.N.B. Rs 19-20 (-) 114,13,071.00                                              |                               |   |   |                     |
|                                                                                    |                               |   |   | Ry 28,87,262.00     |
| credited that the work has been completed as per                                   |                               |   |   |                     |

specification &amp; direction of R/L.

M. S. S. S. S.

02-03-22

J. R. K. S. S. S.

A.E.

D. A. P.

K. S. S. S. S.

V. A. P.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

21

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |   |   | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L | B |                  |
| Third of Goral Bill (Constant work completed) |                               |   |   |                  |
| Name of work - Balbharadwan pro Gauri Ke Pags |                               |   |   |                  |
| Dharamwadi Nadi Por Pul Hirvan                |                               |   |   |                  |
| Higra daron Bagraje Geye Pul                  |                               |   |   |                  |
| Ke Dore Taded abrook Patka                    |                               |   |   |                  |
| Higra daron 20 Kajar block                    |                               |   |   |                  |
| Agency - M/S Divyanshu Enterprises            |                               |   |   |                  |
| Village - P.O. - Saraiya, dist - Bhojpur.     |                               |   |   |                  |
| Ag. No. - 5/287/18-19.                        |                               |   |   |                  |
| date of start - 08-02-19.                     |                               |   |   |                  |
| date of completion - 07-02-20.                |                               |   |   |                  |
| date of measurement                           |                               |   |   |                  |
| (4.) P.V. w.B. for 100 yds                    |                               |   |   |                  |



| Particulars                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |   |   | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|------------------|
|                                                                                        | No.                           | L | B |                  |
| Third & Grand Bill (cost of work completed)                                            |                               |   |   |                  |
| Abstract of cost.                                                                      |                               |   |   |                  |
| (1.) Cost of embankment with mechanical operation from borrow pits with lift 1.50 mss  |                               |   |   |                  |
| Lead 1000m — do — E/P                                                                  |                               |   |   |                  |
| 12788.00 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 17.                                            |                               |   |   |                  |
| 3197.40 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 26                                              |                               |   |   |                  |
| 15985.40 m <sup>3</sup> @ 175.17 m <sup>3</sup> — 2800, 163.00                         |                               |   |   |                  |
| (2.) Cost of subgrade earth shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits |                               |   |   |                  |
| Lead 1400m — do — E/P                                                                  |                               |   |   |                  |
| 3985.65 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 17                                              |                               |   |   |                  |

|                                                                                                     |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1503.51 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 25.                                                          |  |  |  |  |
| 5489.16 m <sup>3</sup> @ 176.82 m <sup>3</sup> — 970,593.00                                         |  |  |  |  |
| (3.) Cost of GSB (Gravel) well graded material as per T.S. Clause 401 — do — E/P.                   |  |  |  |  |
| 1761.75 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 17.                                                          |  |  |  |  |
| @ 2900.06 m <sup>3</sup> — 5109,181.00                                                              |  |  |  |  |
| (4.) P.V. works with stone screening Type B 11.2 m                                                  |  |  |  |  |
| as per T.S. clause 405 — do — E/P                                                                   |  |  |  |  |
| 600.591 m <sup>3</sup> wide T.B. Block 17.                                                          |  |  |  |  |
| 11.12 m wide T.B. Block 21.                                                                         |  |  |  |  |
| 611.72 m <sup>3</sup> @ 4489.24 m <sup>3</sup> — 27,46,158.00                                       |  |  |  |  |
| (5.) P.V. primer coat with emulsion SS1 @ 0.85 kg/m <sup>2</sup> as per T.S. clause 502 — do — E/P. |  |  |  |  |
| 116,26,095.00                                                                                       |  |  |  |  |

Continuation



| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| 8156.24 sq. ft. T.N.B. 822                    |                               |   |   |   | 3,82,609.00      |
| c 46.91/m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |   |   |   | 8,41,879.00      |
| (6.) P/A Tack coat with                       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Emulsion B <sub>1</sub> c 0.25 ft 100 gals    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| T.S. class 503 — do — P/L                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 8156.24 sq. ft. wide T.N.B. 824               |                               |   |   |   | 126993.00        |
| c 15.57/m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |   |   |   | 86,263.00        |
| (7.) P/V 20 mm thick RSS                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| reps' with bitumen 1.90 ft <sup>2</sup>       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| with Pave binder — do — P/L                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 8156.24 sq. ft. wide T.N.B. 824               |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 173.29/m <sup>2</sup>                       |                               |   |   |   | 14,13,395.00     |
| (9.) P/F 1.10 spread — P/L                    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 nos wide T.N.B. 827                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 2512.18 nos                                 |                               |   |   |   | 5024.00          |
| (11.) P/F 200 mm spread — P/L                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 7 nos wide T.N.B. 827                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 663.99 nos                                  |                               |   |   |   | 4648.00          |
| (13.) P/F 100 mm thick Right side bound — P/L |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 nos wide T.N.B. 827                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 3035.00                                     |                               |   |   |   | 6070.00          |
| (15.) P/F Place bound — do — P/L              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 1 nos wide T.N.B. 827                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 4123.00 nos                                 |                               |   |   |   | 4123.00          |
| (16.) Road marking with dot                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| applied — do — P/L                            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 435.00 sq. ft. wide T.N.B. 827                |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| c 830.84 m <sup>2</sup>                       |                               |   |   |   | 361,415.00       |
| (17.) P/F of typical 200 mm                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 300 mm bound, 200 mm 200 mm                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Continuation                                  |                               |   |   |   | 139,42,982.00    |
|                                               |                               |   |   |   | 139,30,372.00    |



| NO. | L | B | D |                                  |
|-----|---|---|---|----------------------------------|
|     |   |   |   | board 1000 ft. 1000 ft. 1000 ft. |
|     |   |   |   | do E/P.                          |
|     |   |   |   | 2105 wide T.W.B. Page 17         |
|     |   |   |   | 1105 wide T.W.B. Page 27         |
|     |   |   |   | 3105 9122.75105 — 273.68.00      |
|     |   |   |   | (18.) E/P in foundry structure   |
|     |   |   |   | do E/P.                          |
|     |   |   |   | 226.23 603 wide T.W.B. Page 18   |
|     |   |   |   | 274.58 103 — 62,120.00           |
|     |   |   |   | (19.) P/V P.C.C. 1310 2in open   |
|     |   |   |   | foundry — do E/P.                |
|     |   |   |   | 13.49 103 wide T.W.B. Page 18    |
|     |   |   |   | 6395.59 103 — 26,276.00          |
|     |   |   |   | (20.) P/V P.C.C. 1315 2in open   |
|     |   |   |   | foundry — do E/P.                |

|                                       |  |  |  |              |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--------------|
| 168.67 103 wide T.W.B. Page 18        |  |  |  | 10,367.82.00 |
| 6146.81 103                           |  |  |  |              |
| (21.) P/V P.C.C. 1315 2in sub-        |  |  |  |              |
| - structure — do E/P.                 |  |  |  |              |
| 79.02 103 wide T.W.B. Page 18         |  |  |  |              |
| 6362.53 103                           |  |  |  | 502,767.00   |
| (22.) P/V P.C.C. 1320 2in sub-        |  |  |  |              |
| - structure — do E/P.                 |  |  |  |              |
| 4.000 103 wide T.W.B. Page 18         |  |  |  |              |
| 67302.63 103                          |  |  |  | 29,211.00    |
| (23.) P/V P.C.C. 1325 2in deck        |  |  |  |              |
| slab — do E/P.                        |  |  |  |              |
| 3.97 103 wide T.W.B. Page 18.         |  |  |  |              |
| 68469.32 103                          |  |  |  | 33,623.00    |
| (24.) P/V supply, 6 ft. 6 in. 100 ft. |  |  |  |              |
| 11500 bag 2000 lb. cement 2in         |  |  |  |              |

Continuation

55,21,679.00

15708519.00



| No.                                      | E  | D   | of area   |
|------------------------------------------|----|-----|-----------|
| Sub-structure                            | do | EPH |           |
| 0.73 m <sup>2</sup> wide T.M.B. Page 18. |    |     |           |
| € 71500.03/195                           |    |     | 52,195.00 |
| (25.) p/v p.c. 1020 2m                   |    |     |           |
| Parapet                                  | do | EPH |           |
| 1.632 m <sup>2</sup> wide T.M.B. Page 27 |    |     |           |
| € 7312.63/m <sup>2</sup>                 |    |     | 11918.00  |
| (26.) weep holes 200 abut &              |    |     |           |
| R-wall                                   | do | EPH |           |
| 48 nos wide T.M.B. Page 18               |    |     |           |
| € 110.26/143                             |    |     | 5292.00   |
| (27.) Confined embankment with           |    |     |           |
| embankment obtained from borrow          |    |     |           |
| Pile 1-11 1000 m. do-EPH                 |    |     |           |

|                                                  |    |     |                  |
|--------------------------------------------------|----|-----|------------------|
| 130. m <sup>2</sup> wide T.M.B. Page 19          |    |     |                  |
| € 175.17/m <sup>2</sup>                          |    |     | 22,772.00        |
| (28.) p/v & lighting 1000 m. of R.C.             |    |     |                  |
| Pipe m/s                                         | do | EPH |                  |
| 22.50 m wide T.M.B. Page 19                      |    |     |                  |
| € 3631.63/m                                      |    |     | 81712.00         |
| (29.) <del>61.92 m<sup>2</sup></del> Painting on |    |     |                  |
| Parapet                                          | do | EPH |                  |
| 61.92 m <sup>2</sup> wide T.M.B. Page 27         |    |     |                  |
| € 110.65/m <sup>2</sup>                          |    |     | 6851.00          |
| Less 10% below as per                            | Rs |     | 15701819.00      |
| agreement                                        | —  | ⊖   | 1570182.00       |
| Less Provision for paint / R                     |    |     | 14131637.00      |
| vide T.M.B. Page 19 & 20                         | ⊖  |     | 11413071.00      |
|                                                  | Rs |     | 2718566.00       |
|                                                  |    |     |                  |
|                                                  |    |     |                  |
| Continuation                                     |    |     | Rs 158,89,259.00 |